
  Hamilton Elementary School - Newsletter 
5180 Smith Drive, Richmond, B.C., V6V 2W5 
Phone: (604) 668-6514   Fax: (604) 668-6515 
Early Warning for Absences (604) 668-6516 

Website: Hamilton.sd38.bc.ca 
 
Principal: Mark McCallum    Vice-Principal: Karen Burroughs-Chan 
 
We acknowledge and thank the First Peoples of the hən̓q̓əmin̓əm̓ (hun-ki-meen-um) language 
group on who’s traditional and unceded territories we teach, learn and live.   
     

November 7th, 2024 
 

• Remembrance Day Assembly 
• PAC Update  
• Important Upcoming Dates 
 
 
Remembrance Day Assembly 
Tomorrow at 10:30 we are holding our annual Remembrance Day Assembly. Parents are 
welcome to attend, but seating will be limited as our entire student body will be in attendance. 
We ask that you limit attendance to two persons per family. A reminder that Monday is a 
statutory holiday, and the school will be closed. Thank you. 
 
Some Things to Remember 
• We have only 3 handicapped parking spaces in our parking lot and lately people have been 
parking in those without the proper tags on their cars. Please reserve those spaces for the people 
who really need them.  
• As the weather becomes colder, it is important that children are provided proper clothing for 
the weather and that you have a conversation with your child about the need to be prepared for 
the cold. Lately we have had to remind several students that it is no longer t-shirt weather. 
 
PAC Reminders: Join our PAC FB page for up-to-date reminders: Hamilton Elementary PAC 
(Parent Advisory Council) 
 
Fun Lunch Fridays:  
>To order lunch, please visit: https://munchalunch.com/schools/hamilton 
>>>Deadline to order for Bundle 2: November 8th @ 11:59pm (don't miss out on ordering pizza 
for your child's lunch) 
***If your child is away on a Fun Lunch day, please email: HamiltonFunLunch@gmail.com 
 
Neufeld Farms Fundraiser:  
Please visit: https://app.neufeldfarms.ca/fundraising/2024-hamilton-elementary-f18432985b 
Pick-up: November 28th (Wed) @ 5:30pm in front of the Community Centre 
 
Thank you. 
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Important Dates 
 
*Note: Events Dates in bold indicate changes to the school day or regular hours of 8:45 – 2:45 
 
Remembrance Day Assembly 10:30     Friday, Nov. 8 
*Remembrance Day - Statutory Holiday    Monday, Nov. 11 
*Pro-D Day – Students do not attend    Monday, Nov. 25 
Winter Concert – 1:15 and 6:30     Wednesday, Dec. 18 
Last day before Winter Break      Friday, Dec. 20 
First day back after Winter Break     Monday, Jan. 6 
*Pro-D Day – Students do not attend    Monday, Jan. 27 
*Pro-D Day – Students do not attend    Friday, Feb. 14 
*Family Day - Statutory Holiday     Monday, Feb. 17 
*Conferences 11:50 Dismissal       Wednesday, Feb. 26   
Last day before Spring Break      Friday, Mar. 14 
First day back after Spring Break     Monday, Mar. 31 
Immunizations        Friday, Apr. 4 
*Good Friday - Statutory Holiday     Friday, Apr. 18 
*Easter Monday - Statutory Holiday    Monday, Apr. 21 
*Pro-D Day – Students do not attend    Friday, May 16 
*Victoria Day - Statutory Holiday     Monday, May 19 
*Sports Day – 1:30 Dismissal     Friday, Jun. 13 
Grade 7 Day        Friday, Jun 20 
Last Day Students Attend – 2:45 Dismissal    Thursday, Jun. 26 
Admin Day - – Students do not attend    Friday, Jun. 27  
  


